08-12-1999

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

HADLMARK FEE PROCESS. RECEIVED 08-19-1999

101120794

8.12.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADE	WIZHARS CHULY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please (condition attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name G.D. Searle & Co.	11/05/98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark it additional names of receiving parties attached
Name <u>Watson Laboratories,</u>	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 311 Bonnie Circle	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1900	
Address (line 3) Corona	California 91718-1900
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Nevada
999 MTHAI1 00000004 1012775 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 DP	
82 75.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 2023.1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [N/A					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 857–6000			
Name [Stephanie K. Wade					
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLIC					
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-5339					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trad	lemark Application Number(·	ration Number(s)			
		1012775	1465117			
		1247516				
		1274091				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4						
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2300						
		' uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
STEPHANIE		Stephane Wide	8/10/99			
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



08-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, G.D. SEARLE & CO., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 5200 Old Orchard Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077 (hereafter "Searle") is the equitable owner of certain "Trademarks" as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 18, 1998, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, located and doing business at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California 91718-1900 (hereafter "Watson") is desirous of acquiring said "Trademarks".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Searle hereby assigns to Watson all of its equitable rights and interest in and to said "Trademarks", including the trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment shall become effective at the Closing on November 1998 in accordance with the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Searle has executed this assignment on this day of November, 1998.

By:
Alan L. Heller
Chief Operating Officer

State of Illinois)) ss.
County of Cook)

subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of November, 1998.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUSAN B. GAWLIK
Notary Public State of Illinois

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 03/08/01
TRADEMARK

G:\CC\1443CTZ.DOC

REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0215

${\bf Schedule}\; {\bf A}$

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BREVICON	USA	1012775	06/10/75
NORINYL	USA	1247516	08/09/83
TRI-NORINYL	USA	1274091	04/17/84
WALLETTE	USA	1465117	11/17/87